MOTOR VEHICLE LIEN

Last Name	First Name	Middle	Middle Name	
Street Address	City	State	Zip Code	

Debtor(s) pledge to Bobby Cox Bonding, LLC., whose address is 3330 W. Roosevelt, Little Rock, AR 72204, the following described motor vehicle.

Year	Make	Model	Body Style	VIN Number

To protect it against any and all damages, cost, charges, attorney fees, and expenses whatever nature resulting from an breach of the bail bond contract by the Defendant and/or Indemnitor(s), or any default of the promissory note by the Defendant and/or Indemnitor(s) including but not limited to the failure of the Defendant and/or Indemnitor(s) to timely pay the balance of the bond premium:

In the event of default on the promissory note or breach of bail bond agreement, Bobby Cox Bonding, LLC or its designee shall have the right granted to a secured party under the laws of the State in which the vehicle is titled, but not limited to, the right of repossess, sell and hold the Defendant and/or Indemnitor(s) to a deficiency. If there is a surplus as a result of a sale, it will be paid to Defendant and/or Indemnitor(s). Any notice required prior to sale shall be met if such notice is mailed, postage prepaid, to the Defendant and/or Indemnitor(s) at the address(es) proved below at least five days before the time of the sale or disposition.

No election of remedy by Bobby Cox Bonding, LLC. Shall be a waiver of any other rights under this vehicle lien, the security agreement, the bail bond contract, or the promissory note. No delay or omission on the part of Bobby Cox Bonding, LLC, in exercising any right herein shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right under this vehicle lien, the security agreement, the bail bond agreement, or the promissory note. A waiver on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar or a waiver of any such right and/or remedy on any future occasion. Should Bobby Cox Bonding, LLC. have to pursue legal action to enforce this vehicle lien, Debtor(s) shall be responsible for the payment of reasonable attorney fees and court cost incurred by Bobby Cox Bonding, LLC.

BOBBY COX BONDING, LLC.	DEBTOR(S)

DATE:		